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Other Countries: $1.80, $18.00 a year 

STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 

JUNE 1, 1980 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
ported for the period June to October inclu-
sive. 

H uit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 1,436,000 pounds of fruit in 
:untainers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
.477,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 3,084,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 2,955,000 pounds and last 
month to 3,295,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
33,997,000 pounds as compared with 33,861,000 
pounds last year and 37,499,000 pounds last 
month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 93,087,000 pounds as compared 
with 69,227,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture amounted to 17,923,000 pounds. 
There were 9,023,000 pounds of vegetables 
held in brine as against 7,229,000 pounds 
last year. 

See February 1, 1980 for methodology per-
taining to the survey of stocks of fruit and 
vegetables. 
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Prix: Canada, $1.50, $15.00 par année 
Autres pays: $1.80, $18.00 par année 

STOCKS DE FRUITS ET DE LEGUMES 

1er JUIN 1980 

Les stocks de pommes, de poires, de pommes 
de terre, d'oignons, de carottes, et de choux ne 
seront pas étudiés pour la période de juin 
octobre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Il y avait 1,436,000 livres en "Contenants 
de 1 liv. et  moms", contre 29,477,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.". 

Lea stock8 de fruits conserves dams l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient A 3,084,000 
livres, contre 2,955,000 livres il y a un an et 
3,295,000 livres is mois dernier. Lea stocks to-
taux de fruits congelés et en conserve s'éle-
vaient a 33,997,000 livres, contre 33,861,000 
l'année derniare et 37,499,000 le mols dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurés 

Lea stocks de legumes congelés sélevaient a 
93,087,000 livres, contre 69,227,000 l'arrnée der-
niare. Las stocks détenus de legumes congelés 
destinés a la retransforination s'dtablissaient a 
17,923,000 livres. Ii y avait 9,023,000 livres 
de legumes saumurés, contre 7,229,000 l'année 
dernière. 

Voir la publication du ler  février 1980 pour 
la méthodologie relative a l'enqute de stocks de 
fruits et de legumes. 

Section du bétail et des produits d'origine 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dans les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada 

June 1, 
1980P 

1er juin 
1980P 

May 1, 
1980r 

1er 	i 
1980r 

June 1, 
1979 

1er juin 
1979 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 	lb. 	:ind under - Contenants de 	1 	liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pomm. - - - 

Blueberries - 31ues 22 
Cherries - Cerises - - - 

Citrus fruit - Agruines (1) (1) (1 
Plums - Prunes - - - 

Raspberries - Framboises 403 505 388 
Strawberries - Fraises 989 1,278 1,294 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 15 34 27 

TOTAL 1,0116 1 .839 1 ,744 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 i. 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'A 30 liv: 

Apples - Poinmes 4,604 5,054 5,58 
Blueberries - Bluets 4,860 5,397 3,038 
Cherries - Cerises 2,620 3,085 1,475 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 14 28 47 
Plums - Prunes 58 61 62 
Raspberries - Framboises 1,887 2,082 799 
Strawberries - Praises 5,049 5,555 5,950 
OtOr 	fruit 	0itr 	Lrii tu 1)03 705 680 

TOTAL 19,/35 21,967 17,636 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 908 1,032 891 
Blueberries - Bluets 1,514 1,579 924 
Cherries - Cerises 923 1,159 545 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 15 27 (1) 
Plums - Prunes 125 192 357 
Raspberries - Framboises 1,273 1,551 1,376 
Strawberries - Fraises 2,602 2,823 3,749 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 2,382 2,035 3,684 

TOTAL 	 9,742 	10,398 	11,526 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) 	Ia page 5. 
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ABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada , 

les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelds et en conserve dans 

June 1, May 1, June 1, 
1980P 1980r 1979 

1er juin 1er mai 1er juin 
1980P 1980r 1979 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pommes 5,512 6,086 6,476 
Blueberries - Bluets 6,403 6,998 3,999 
Cherries - Cerises 3,543 4,244 2,020 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 29 55 47 
Plums - Prunes 183 253 419 
Raspberries - Framboises 3,563 4,138 2,561 
Strawberries - PraIses 8,640 9,656 10,993 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 3,040 2,774 4,391 

Total 30,913 34,204 30,906 

t in SO2 , etc. - Fruits conserves clans le 
etc.: 

- Pommes 217 124 (1) 
1 uberries - Bluets - - - 

.iierries - Cerises 1,191 1,325 750 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 459 540 280 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) (1) 
Raspberries - FramboIses (1) (1) 419 
Strawberries - Fraises (1) (1) 936 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 1,217 1,306 570 

Total 3,084 3,295 2,955 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenanta de 1 
liv et moms 	 1,436 	1,839 	1,744 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 	 29,477 	32,365 	29,162 

Total 	 30,913 	34,204 	30,906 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

tal 	 3,084 	3,295 	2,955 

) 	
RAND - TOTAL - GNRAL 	 33,997 	37,499 	33,861 

e footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) a Is page 5. 
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rABLE 3. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canad. 

TABLEAU 3. Legumes congelés dana lea entrep6ts et lea fabrlq 	C.n.id 

June 1, 	 ML,, L 	 1, 
1980P 	 1980, 	 1979 

1er loin 	 1er n'ai 	 1er juin 
1980P 	 1980r 	 1979 

thousands of pounds - mullets de livres 

Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Asperges 483 284 351 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 7,136 7,928 4,801 
Wac - Beurre 2,160 2,414 969 
Lisa 1,844 1,908 1,368 

Broccoli - Brocoli 3,461 4,178 3,938 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 7,365 7,908 4,034 

Carrots - Carottes 17,093 19,507 13,540 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 5,053 5,391 2,317 

Corn - Mals 13,786 17,039 11,364 

Peas - Lola 23,601 29,083 17,854 

Spinach - 	 pinards 1,046 976 899 

Squash - Courges 1,492 1,713 799 

Other vegetables - Autres legumes 8,567 8,673 6,993 

Frozen - Total - CongelCs 93,087 107,002 69,227 

In brine - En saumure 9,023 10,052 7,229 

GRAND - TOTAL - Gth*RAL 102,110 117,054 76,456 

See footnote(s) on 
Vjr 	''te() Ti I 

4. Frz: 	gLbis I 	,-rL. 	 iLl t. 	ftld 	 . 	.d F a, t,t 	In LnJdl 

TABLEAU 4. Legumes congelés destinCs B is retransformatlon détenus dana les entrepôts et fabriques au Canada 

June 1, 	 May 1, 	 June 1, 
1980P 	 1980t 	 1979 

1er juin 	 1er 	u 	 1er 1un 
1980P 	 1980r 	 1979 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Asperges 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 
Wax - Beurre 
L isa 

Broccoli - Brocoli 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 
Carrots - Carottes 
Corn - Hale 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 
Peas - Pois 
Spinach - pinards 
Squash - Courges 

RZPORTED - TOTAL - DCLAR 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) B is page 5. 

1,030 1,104 572 
(2) (2) 241 
450 556 291 

(2) (2) (2) 
(2) (2) (2) 

3,787 4,500 1,894 
2,487 3,005 2,189 

390 326 (2) 
7,183 8,694 5,219 

(2) (2) (2) 
(2) (2) (2) 

17,923 20.939 11,239 
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S1iiULS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

Si L;SES 1;ON'i:Sri(JNNLLS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformdment dana lea publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 
rnitted to avoid disc.lnssing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 

NOTES 

(1) Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, us me peuvent tre 
publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret des rem-
seignements individuels; ces données soot 
toutefois comprises dans les totaux. 







STAflSflCS WDt LPP 
- 	- 	SQJFCANAL 

II 	1 1111 II I 	IIII IIh lIlt DUll 
10 10672743 

4 


